असाधारण

EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 26th February, 2020 07 Phalguna, 1941 (Saka)

सं. : 11

Date: 25/02/2020



सत्यमेव जयते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

U. T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu (Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms)
Silvassa.

No. 1-2(B) (125)/99-ADM/83

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-Section (2) of Section 2 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli (Civil Courts & Miscellaneous Provisions) Regulation, 1963 (No. 8 of 1963) as delegated to him vide Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi's Notification No. U-11030/77 UTL dated 15-03-1977, and in view of Hon'ble High Court letter No. A.1221/81/312/2020 dated 06-02-2020, the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu hereby appoints Smt. Ujwala Manohar Nandeshwar as Principal District and Sessions Judge, Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu at Silvassa on deputation basis with effect from the date she takes over the charge of the post of Principal District and Sessions Judge, at Silvassa with usual terms and conditions of deputation.

The Head Quarter of Smt. Ujwala Manohar Nandeshwar, Principal District & Sessions Judge, Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu shall be at **Silvassa**.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

Sd/–
(S. Krishna Chaitanya)
Deputy Secretary (Personnel)

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 11 DATED : 26TH FEBRUARY, 2020.

Dated: 26/02/2020

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Dy. Collector (HQ)/ Returning Officer, Collectorate, Daman

No 01/01/PAN-ELEC (GP)/2020/523

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION OF LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

In pursuance of the provision of Rules 26 of the Daman & Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014, I, Charmie Parekh, Returning Officer hereby provide for Marwad Gram Panchayat, Daman with the previous approval of the Election Commission, the Polling Stations specified in the appended list for the polling areas of groups of elections noted against each.

Place : Daman

Dated: 26/02/2020

Sd/– (Charmie Parekh) Returning Officer Marwad Gram Panchayat Daman

List of Polling stations for Marwad Gram Panchayat Ward No- 8/10.

Sr. No. Polling Stations	Locality of Polling Station	Building in which it will be Located	Polling Area	Whether for all electors or men only or women only
08	Marwad, Nani Daman	Govt. Upper Primary School, Taiwad, Devka Room No-1	Taiwad Taiwad-1	For all voters

Place : Daman

Dated: 26/02/2020

Sd/–
(Charmie Parekh)
Returning Officer
Marwad Gram Panchayat
Daman
